
03.12.94. Tignes             Giant Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
vertical drop: 440 m  
number of gates: 58/59 
course setters: B. Zeubl AUT/F. Dugger SUI 
started: 66 
finished: 24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Achim Vogt  LIE  1.14.19 + 1.16.57 2.30.76 (19)  
  2. Michael von Gruenigen SUI  1.14.27 + 1.16.65 2.30.92 (  5)  
  3. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt NOR  1.14.81 + 1.16.25 2.31.06 (  6) 
 
  4. Alberto Tomba  ITA  1.16.07 + 1.15.44 2.31.51 (14) 
DQ Lasse Kjuus  NOR  1.15.07 + 1.16,46 2.31,53 (16) 
 
  5. Urs Kaelin   SUI  1.14.45 + 1.17.13 2.31.58 (10) 
  6. Jure Kosir   SLO  1.15.02 + 1.16.86 2.31.88 (18) 
  7. Mario Reiter  AUT  1.15.18 + 1.16.72   (29) 
and Rainer Salzgeber  AUT  1.15.28 + 1.16.62 2.31.90 (11) 
  9. Christian Mayer  AUT  1.15.07 + 1.16.94 2.32.01 (  2) 
10. Guenther Mader  AUT  1.15.36 + 1.16.93 2.32.29 (  9) 
11. Harald Strand-Nielsen NOR  1.15.66 + 1.16.85 2.32.51 (36! 
 
12. Tobias Barnerssoi  GER  1.15.88 + 1.17.15 2.33.03 (  1) 
13. Jeremy Nobis  USA  1.15.64 + 1.17.51 2.33.15 (26) 
14. Marco Hangl  SUI  1.15.47 + 1.17.73 2.33.20 (30) 
15. Richard Kroell  AUT  1.15.62 + 1.17.68 2.33.30 (20) 
DQ Thomas Grandi  CND  1.15.28 + 1.18,07 2.33,37 (25) 
16. Massimo Zucchelli ITA  1.16.04 + 1.17.46 2.33.50 (32) 
17. Paul Accola  SUI  1.16.34 + 1.17.55 2.33.89 (35) 
 
18. Franck Piccard  FRA  1.16.08 + 1.18.48 2.34.56 (  3) 
19. Johan Wallner  SWE  1.16.44 + 1.18.15 2.34.59 (24) 



20. Bernhard Gstrein  AUT  1.16.30 + 1.18.30 2.34.60 (12) 
21. Josef Polig   ITA  1.16.57 + 1.18.25 2.34.82 (43) 
22. Mitja Kunc  SLO  1.16.28 + 1.18.75 2.35.03 (15) 
23. Ole-Christian Furuseth NOR  1.16.62 + 1.18.61 2.35.23   (25) 
24. Matteo Belfrond  ITA  1.16.06 + 1.22.87 2.38.93 (  8) 
 
 
DNF(1): 

Fredrik Nyberg  SWE (  4)     
Ian Piccard   FRA (23)  
Tom Stiansen   NOR (39) 
Alois Vogl   GER (41) 
Yvan Eggenberger  SUI (49)  
Vincent Millet   FRA (53) 
Andrea Zinsli   SUI (55) 
Alberto Senigagliesi  ITA (59)  
Vedran Pavlek   CRO (61) 
Hans-Peter Buraas  NOR (62) 

 
DQ(1): 

Andrej Miklavc SLO 1.16,52  (52) 
 
DNF(2): 

  9. Christoph Saioni  FRA (40) (1st run:  9 – 1.15.27)   
17. Ivan Bormolini  ITA (33) (1st run:17 – 1.15.85)   
24. Christopher Puckett USA (42) (1st run:24 – 1.16.29)    
28. Hans Knauss  AUT (27) (1st run:28 – 1.16.53)   

 
DQ(2): 

  5, Lasse Kjuus  NOR 1.15.07 + 1.16,46 2.31,53 (16) 
16, Thomas Grandi  CND 1.15.28 + 1.18,07 2.33,37 (25) 

 
 
* 
a 3:48 minutes tele report of this race is 
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0LZOYiQiNJY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Bernd Zeubl AUT   1st run 58                   Fritz Dugger SUI  2nd run 59 
 
 
  1. Achim Vogt LIE 1.14.19  (19)   1. Alberto Tomba ITA 1.15.44  (21! 
  2. M. von Gruenigen SUI 1.14.27  (  5)  
  3. Urs Kaelin  SUI 1.14.45  (10) 
        2. Kjetil-A. Aamodt NOR 1.16.25  (12) 
  4. Kjetil-A. Aamodt NOR 1.14.81  (  6) DQ Lasse Kjuus NOR 1.16,46  (10) 
  5. Jure Kosir  SLO 1.15.02  (18)    3. Achim Vogt LIE 1.16.57  (15) 
  6. Lasse Kjuus NOR 1.15.07  (16)   4. Rainer Salzgeber AUT 1.16.62  (  5) 
and Christian Mayer AUT 1.15.07  (  2)    5. M. von Gruenigen SUI 1.16.65  (14) 
  8. Mario Reiter AUT 1.15.18  (29)      6. Mario Reiter AUT 1.16.72  (  8) 
  9. Christoph Saioni FRA 1.15.27  (40)   7. H. Strand-Nielsen NOR 1.16.85  (16) 
10. Thomas Grandi CND 1.15.28  (25)    8. Jure Kosir  SLO 1.16.86  (11) 
and Rainer Salzgeber AUT 1.15.28  (11)   9. Guenther Mader AUT 1.16.93  (  4) 
12. Guenther Mader AUT 1.15.36  (  9) 10. Christian Mayer AUT 1.16.94  (  9) 
13. Marco Hangl SUI 1.15.47  (30)  11. Urs Kaelin  SUI 1.17.13  (13) 
14. Richard Kroell AUT 1.15.62  (20)  12. Tobias Barnerssoi GER 1.17.15  (18) 
15. Jeremy Nobis USA 1.15.64  (26)  13. Mass. Zucchelli ITA 1.17.46  (19) 
16. H. Strand-Nielsen NOR 1.15.66  (36! 14. Jeremy Nobis USA 1.17.51  (  1) 
17. Ivan Bormolini ITA 1.15.85  (33) 15. Paul Accola SUI 1.17.55  (26) 
18. Tobias Barnerssoi GER 1.15.88  (  1) 16. Richard Kroell AUT 1.17.68  (  2) 
19. Mass. Zucchelli ITA 1.16.04  (32) 17. Marco Hangl SUI 1.17.73  (  3) 
20. Matteo Belfrond ITA 1.16.06  (  8)  DQ Thomas Grandi CND 1.18,07  (  6) 
21. Alberto Tomba ITA 1.16.07  (14) 18. Johan Wallner SWE 1.18.15  (27) 
22. Franck Piccard FRA 1.16.08  (  3)  19. Josef Polig  ITA 1.18.25  (29) 
23. Mitja Kunc SLO 1.16.28  (15)  20. Bernhard Gstrein AUT 1.18.30  (25) 
24. Chris. Puckett USA 1.16.29  (42) 21. Franck Piccard FRA 1.18.48  (22) 
25. Bernhard Gstrein AUT 1.16.30  (12) 22. Ole-Ch.Furuseth NOR 1.18.61  (30) 
26. Paul Accola SUI 1.16.34  (35) 23. Mitja Kunc SLO 1.18.75  (23) 
27. Johan Wallner SWE 1.16.44  (24) 
DQ Andrej Miklavc SLO 1.16,52  (52) 
28. Hans Knauss AUT 1.16.53  (27)   
29. Josef Polig  ITA 1.16.57  (43) 
30. Ole-Ch.Furuseth NOR 1.16.62  (25) 24. Matteo Belfrond ITA 1.22.87  (20) 
 
 
DNQ: 

Siegfried Voglreiter   AUT  1.16.69  (38)  
Rune-Andre Oestby  NOR  1.16.76  (48) 
Luca Pesando   ITA 1.16.86  (22) 
Armand Schiele  FRA 1.17.02  (34) 
Michel Bortis   SUI 1.17.22  (45) 
Marco Buechel  LIE 1.17.32  (57)  
40. Gregor Grilc  SLO 1.17.33  (54) 
Patrik Jaerbyn   SWE 1.17.41  (58) 



Alain Feutrier   FRA 1.17.42  (44) 
Janne Leskinnen  FIN 1.17,50  (49) 
Gerhard Koenigsreiner ITA 1.17.63  (13) 
Finn-Christian Jagge  NOR 1.18.27  (31)  
Steve Locher   SUI 1.18.32  (  7)  
Norman Bergamelli  ITA 1.18.34  (21) 
Eric Villiard   CND 1.18.45  (60)  
Marc Girardelli  LUX 1.18.70  (17) 
Rob Crossan   CND 1.18.84  (47)  
Kiminobu Kimura  JAP 1.18.89  (56)  
53, Markus Eberle  GER 1.19.03  (63)  
Domiguez   SPA 1.21.59  
Seung Wook Hur           KOR   1.22.30   

 
 
             split-time 1: 
 
 
  1. Achim Vogt  LIE  40.06    (19) 
 
  2. Michael von Gruenigen SUI  40.28  (  5) 
  3. Urs Kaelin   SUI  40.36  (10) 
  4. Christian Mayer  AUT  40.54  (  2) 
  5. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt NOR  40.56  (  6) 
  6. Rainer Salzgeber  AUT  40.60  (11) 
  7. Tobias Barnerssoi  GER  40.69  (  1) 
  8. Lasse Kjuus  NOR  40.70  (16) 
  9. Harald Strand-Nielsen NOR  40.74  (36! 
10. Jure Kosir   SLO  40.76  (18) 
 
 
                finish 1: 
  
 
  1. Michael von Gruenigen SUI  33.99  (  5) 
  2. Urs Kaelin   SUI  34.09  (10) 
  3. Achim Vogt  LIE  34.13    (19) 
  4. Christoph Saioni  FRA  34.17  (40! 
  5. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt NOR  34.25  (  6) 
  6. Jure Kosir   SLO  34.26  (18) 
  7. Lasse Kjuus  NOR  34.37  (16) 
  8. Mario Reiter  AUT  34.38  (29) 
  9. Thomas Grandi  CND  34.44  (25) 
10. Guenther Mader  AUT  34.50  (  9) 
 
 



             split-time 2: 
 
 
  1. Alberto Tomba  ITA  51.43  (21) 
 
  2. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt NOR  51.78  (12) 
 
  3. Harald Strand-Nielsen NOR  51.93  (16) 
  4. Lasse Kjuus  NOR    (10) 
and Mario Reiter  AUT  51.96  (  8) 
  6. Achim Vogt  LIE    (15) 
  7. Michael von Gruenigen SUI  52.00  (14) 
  8. Jure Kosir   SLO  52.09  (11) 
  9. Rainer Salzgeber  AUT  52.19  (  5) 
10. Urs Kaelin   SUI  52.23  (13) 
 
 
               finish 2: 
  
 
  1. Alberto Tomba  ITA  34.01  (21) 
  2. Rainer Salzgeber  AUT  34.43  (  5) 
  3. Guenther Mader  AUT  34.46  (  4) 
  4. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt NOR  34.47  (12) 
  5. Christian Mayer  AUT  34.55  (  9) 
  6. Achim Vogt  LIE  34.57  (15) 
  7. Michael von Gruenigen SUI  34.65  (14) 
  8. Mario Reiter  AUT    (  2) 
and Jeremy Nobis  USA  34.74  (  1) 
10. Jure Kosir   SLO  34.77  (11) 
 
 
 
 
 


